THE DATASHEET OF
TPS65160PWPR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
COMP
VINB
FREQ
EN1
EN2

drive signal to control an isolation MOSFET switch in series with VS or VGH. See the application circuits at the
end of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA UVLO Overvoltage protection ORDERING PACKAGE (2) PACKAGE
(typ) Vs (typ) MARKING
6 V 23 V TPS65160PWP HTSSOP28 (PWP) TPS65160
–40°C to 85°C
8 V 19.5 V TPS65160APWP HTSSOP28 (PWP) TPS65160A
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) The PWP package is available taped and reeled. Add R-suffix to the device type (TPS65160PWPR) to order the device taped and
reeled. The TPS65160PWPR package has quantities of 2000 devices per reel. Without suffix, the TPS65160PWP is shipped in tubes
with 50 devices per tube.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
UNIT
Voltages on pin VIN, SUP (2) –0.3 V to 16.5 V
Voltages on pin EN1, EN2, FREQ (2) –0.3 V to 15 V
Voltage on pin SW (2) 25 V
Voltage on pin SWB (2) 20 V
Voltages on pin OS, GD (2) 25 V
Continuous power dissipation See Dissipation Rating Table
TA Operating junction temperature –40°C to 150°C
Tstg Storage temperature range –65°C to 150°C
Temperature (soldering, 10 s) 260°C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under recommended operating
conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) All voltage values are with respect to network ground terminal.
DISSIPATION RATINGS
TA ≤ 25°C TA = 70°C TA = 85°CPACKAGE RTHJA POWER RATING POWER RATING POWER RATING
28-Pin HTSSOP 28°C/W (PowerPAD (1) soldered) 3.57 W 1.96 W 1.42 W
(1) See Texas Instruments application report SLMA002 regarding thermal characteristics of the PowerPAD package.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2005–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TPS65160 TPS65160A
TPS65160, TPS65160A
www.ti.com SLVS566C –MARCH 2005–REVISED MARCH 2013
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)